

RECEIVED
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
11:22 am, 18 Jul 2023

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

ODYSEA

GREEK FINE FOOD EST. 1991

Product Name	Pomegranate Molasses
Odyssea Product Code	C-POM01
Origin	Turkey
Supplier	Odyssea Ltd
Supplier's address	Sovereign House, 2 Dorma Trading Park, Staffa Road, London, E10 7QX

Product Information	
Legal Name:	Pomegranate Molasses
Origin	Turkey

Product Description

100% concentrated pomegranate juice. A sweet and slightly sharp syrup, ideal for salad dressings and marinades or as a cordial.

Contents	Value	Unit of Measure
Net Weight	500	ml
Drained Weight	N/A	g
Units per Case	6	Bottles

Shelf Life - Storage Conditions			
Shelf Life Before Opening	Value	Unit of Measure	
	24	Months	
Shelf Life After Opening	Value	Unit of Measure	
		Until BB Date	
Storage Conditions Before Opening	Min Temp (°C)	Max Temp (°C)	Special Conditions
	Ambient	Ambient	Store in a cool, dry place
Storage Conditions After Opening	Min Temp (°C)	Max Temp (°C)	Special Conditions
	Ambient	Ambient	Store in a cool, dry place

Other	
On Pack Claims	None
Allergy Advice	
Allergy cross contamination risks	None
Ingredients (as in label)	Pomegranate juice concentrate (100%).

**Ingredients As Recorded At The Time Of Their Use In The Manufacture
Of The Product**

Type	Ingredient	Quantity	Unit	% Of Total	Origin	Suppliers
	Pomegranate Juice Concentrate	500	ml	100	Turkey	

Nutrition Data	
Serving Size:	
per 100ml	
Energy	1735 kJ
Energy	409 kcal
Fat	0.1 g
of which saturates	0.1 g
of which monounsaturates	0.0 g
of which polyunsaturates	0.0 g
Carbohydrate *	99.9 g
Of which sugars	69.5 g
Fibre	0.0 g
Protein	1.3 g
Salt	0.15 g

* 'Carbohydrate' means any carbohydrate, which is metabolised by humans, and includes polyols
100 - (weight in grams [protein + fat + water + ash + alcohol + dietary fibre] in 100 g of food)

Chemical Standards on finished product

Parameter (also indicate method used)	Frequency	Target	Minimum	Maximum
Brix	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	72.5°Bx	72°Bx	74°Bx
pH	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	1.9	1.5	3
Acidity (as lactic acid)	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	7%	6%	8%

Physical Standards on finished product

Parameter (also indicate method used)	Frequency	Target	Minimum	Maximum
Taste	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	Sour and subacid taste		
Odour	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	Caramel odour		
Colour	At the beginning of every batch and every two hours	Dark red		

Microbiological Criteria on finished product

Test	Frequency	Accept	Reject
Mould	At the beginning of every batch	< 10 ³ cfu/g	> 10 ³ cfu/g
Yeast	At the beginning of every batch	< 10 ³ cfu/g	> 10 ³ cfu/g
Salmonella spp	At the beginning of every batch	Absence in 25g	Presence in 25g

ODYSEA LTD
Odysea Product Specification Form

Packaging Information			
Packaging	Unit	Case	Pallet
Dimensions	Diameter: 6.5cm, Height: 24cm	220mm x 143mm x 230mm	1.2m x 1.0m
Material	Bottle: PET, PE closure, HDPE closure	Carton, Shrink Wrap	Wood
Weight	Bottle: 27g, Lid: 2.98g, Label: 1g	30.07g, 20g	22kg
Label	Printed	Sticker	No
Barcode	5029223009275	05029223009282	N/A
Best before or Use By Date format	EXP: DD/MM/YY		
Best before or Use By Date position	Lid		
Lot no format	N/A		
Lot no position	N/A		
Tamper proof	Yes		
Button Lid	N/A		
Cases per layer	34		
Layers per pallet	6		

Allergens		
Allergen	Contained(Y/N)	Comments
Peanuts Allergen/ Peanuts Derivative	No	
Peanuts Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Nuts Allergen/ Nut Derivative	No	
Nuts Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Sesame Seeds Allergen/ Sesame Seed Derivative	No	
Sesame Seeds Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Crustacean Allergen/ Crustacean Derivative	No	
Crustacean Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Fish Allergen/ Fish Derivative	No	
Fish Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Lupin / Lupin Derivative	No	
Lupin / Lupin Derivative Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Molluscs / Molluscs Derivative	No	
Molluscs / Molluscs Derivative Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Milk/ Milk Products	No	
Milk/ Milk Products Cross-Contamination Risk	No	
Egg/ Egg Products	No	
Egg/ Egg Products Cross-Contamination Risk	No	

Version:2-FINAL

Issue Date:26/01/2023

Authorised by: Nikolaos Spyridis

ODYSEA LTD
Odyssey Product Specification Form

Celery Allergen/ Celery Derivative	No
Celery Cross-Contamination Risk	No
Mustard Allergen/ Mustard Derivative	No
Mustard Cross-Contamination Risk	No
Wheat/ Wheat Derivatives (gluten)	No
Rye/ Rye Derivatives (gluten)	No
Barley/ Barley Derivatives (gluten)	No
Oats/ Oat Derivatives (gluten)	No
Spelt/ Spelt Derivatives (gluten)	No
Kamut/ Kamut Derivatives (gluten)	No
Soya/ Soya Derivatives	No
Sulphites (over 10 ppm)	No

Sensitive Information		
Sensitive Information	(Y/N)	Comments
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Vegans	Yes	
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes	
Kosher certified	No	
Halal certified	No	
Organic	No	
GM Ingredients	No	
Packaged in a protective atmosphere	No	
Is this product or any of the ingredients irradiated	No	

The Odyssey standard terms of trade apply to the supply of products and a copy of the terms is available on demand. The following statements are in addition to and not limiting to those standard terms.

All Food (as defined by the Food Safety Act 1990 and/or any regulations made thereunder), including its packaging, which is supplied by Odyssey Ltd complies at the date of delivery in all respects of the said Act and/or regulations made thereunder and all other UK and EU legislation and regulations relating to the supply or sale of food. It is the purchaser's responsibility to familiarize itself with the specification, and to respond to Odyssey Ltd in a timely manner should there be any need to clarify any details. Failure to do so in a timely manner may result in Odyssey Ltd rejecting any query or complaint (such limitation being without prejudice to any statutory rights or obligations on the part of Odyssey that cannot be excluded).

This specification is the property of Odyssey Ltd, its contents are confidential and should not be disclosed to a third party without the written approval of Odyssey Ltd.